
(MA POLITICAL SCIENCE-1" Semn.-WAITING LIST1) 

i. Al original documents 

HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 
(NAAC Accredited 'A Grade University) 

DEPARTMENT OF EVENING STUDIES 
THE MALL SHIMLA-171001 

On the basis of online application forms received and after scrutiny by the Ádmission 
Committee, the following candidates have been called for counselling and admission to MA 
Political Science 1 Sem. (Session 2024-2025) in order of their merit. The candidates are 
directed to appear before the Counselling Committee in Room No. 01 on (29.07.2024 at 05:00 
pm.) onwards along with: 

2. Printout of the application form applied ontine 
3. Self-attested photocopics of al! documents attached. 

Sr. Ne. 

4. Anti-Ragging form required to be filed. 

Link: https//www.antiragging.in/affidavit afiliated form.php 

Name of Candidate 

LUCKY THAKUR 

3 BITTU RAM 

2 VARUN KUMAR THAKUR 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

4 ANKIT JANDEV 

6 ADARSH SHARMA 

PRANTHAM SANJAY SINGH 
7| CHAUHAN 

8 ANUJ CHANDEL 

SACHN SHARMA 

10 | TANIYA 

SANDEEP 

5 DEVANSH KUMAR KHEMTA SHIVSARAN 

12 SAKSHI DEVI 

Father's Name. 

NARENDER SINGH 

JITENDER SINGH 

JALAM SINGH 

GOVERDHAN SINGH 

BHAG CHAND 

SANJAY CHAUHAN 

SURËNDER SINGH 

CHHAJU RAM 

HARINDER KUMAR 

BHAGAT RAM 

ASHOKKUMAR 

3 

Category 

GENERAL 

Datc: 27.07.2024 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

GENERAL 

SC 

OBC 

OBC 

Graduation 
ICGPA 
Obtained 
6.52 

6.45 

6.43 

6.39 

6.36 

6.36 

6.34 

6.12 

5.99 

5.77 

3.74 

5.62 



Note: 

13 AKHIL RANA 

14 ROHIT KUMAR PRASAD 
AJAY CHAND 

Convenor: 

BHARAT PRASAD 

1. Vacant seat of Internal General have been offered to the external general candidate after exhausting all the applicants of all categories. 

Members: 
1. 

GENERAL 
EXT.GEN 
ERAL 

2. The candidates will be directed to deposit fee online, after completion of the counselling process through online portal w.e.f. 30.07.2024 to 31.07.2024 (12:00 Mid-night). 

4. Any omission or error are subËect to rectification, later at any stage. 

2. 

3. The candidate who have passed their qualifying examination from outside H.P. University are directed t0 register themselves through online mode with requisite registration fee within a stipulated period. 

3. 

5.56 

6.16 

PRINCIPAL 


