HIMACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY (NAAC Accredited 'A Grade University) DEPARTMENT OF EVENING STUDIES THE MALL SHIMLA-171001

Date: 27.07.2024

ADMISSION NOTICE

(MA POLITICAL SCIENCE-1st Sem.-WAITING LIST-1)

On the basis of online application forms received and after scrutiny by the Admission Committee, the following candidates have been called for counselling and admission to MA Political Science 1st Sem. (Session 2024-2025) in order of their merit. The candidates are directed to appear before the Counselling Committee in Room No. 01 on (29.07.2024 at 05:00 pm.) onwards along with:

- 1. All original documents
- 2. Printout of the application form applied online
- 3. Self-attested photocopies of all documents attached.
- 4. Anti-Ragging form required to be filled.

Link: https://www.antiragging.in/affidavit affiliated form.php

Sr. No.	Name of Candidate	Father's Name	Category	Graduation /CGPA Obtained
1				6.52
1	LUCKY THAKUR	NARENDER SINGH	GENERAL	
2	VARUN KUMAR THAKUR	JITENDER SINGH	GENERAL	6.45
				6.43
3	BITTU RAM	JALAM SINGH	GENERAL	
4	ANKIT JANDEV	GOVERDHAN SINGH	GENERAL	6,39
5	DEVANSH KUMAR KHEMTA	SHIVSARAN	GENERAL	6.36
6		BHAG CHAND	GENERAL	6.36
7	PRANTHAM SANJAY SINGH CHAUHAN	SANJAY CHAUHAN	GENERAL	6.34
8		SURENDER SINGH	GENERAL	6.12
9		CHHAJU RAM	GENERAL	5.99
10		HARINDER KUMAR	SC	5.77
11		BHAGAT RAM	OBC	5.74
12		ASHOK KUMAR	OBC	5.62

13	AKHIL RANA				
		AJAY CHAND	GENERAL	5.56	
14	ROHIT KUMAR PRASAD		EXT.GEN		
		BHARAT PRASAD	ERAL	6.16	

Note:

- 1. Vacant seat of Internal General have been offered to the external general candidate after exhausting all the applicants of all categories.
- 2. The candidates will be directed to deposit fee online, after completion of the counselling process through online portal w.e.f. 30.07.2024 to 31.07.2024 (12:00 Mid-night).
- 3. The candidate who have passed their qualifying examination from outside H.P. University are directed to register themselves through online mode with requisite registration fee within a stipulated period.
- 4. Any omission or error are subject to rectification, later at any stage.

Convenor: So

Members 1:

2.

3.

S/d PRINCIPAL